
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 112 by Senator Gary Smith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before the comma "," change "R.S. 37:212(C)" to "R.S.
3 37:212(C) and (D) and to enact R.S. 37:212(E)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
6 37:212(C) and (D) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 37:212(E) is hereby enacted
7 to read as follows:"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, line 10, after "exceeding" and before "thousand" delete "**fifty**" and insert "five"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert the following:

12 **"D. Nothing in this Section shall prohibit any limited liability**
13 **company from defending any claim, not exceeding fifty thousand dollars,**
14 **on its own behalf or through a duly authorized member who holds at**
15 **least a twenty-five percent ownership interest in the limited liability**
16 **company.**

17 ~~D.E.~~ Nothing in Article V, Section 24, of the Constitution of
18 Louisiana or this Section shall prohibit justices or judges from performing all
19 acts necessary or incumbent to the authorized exercise of duties as judge
20 advocates or legal officers."